
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS  
AMERICA, INC. INC., HP INC., LENOVO (UNITED STATES) INC.,  

MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC, DELL INC., and  
DELL PRODUCTS LP, 

Petitioner,  

v.  

NEODRON LTD.  

Patent Owner. 

Case IPR2020-00267 
U.S. Patent No. 8,432,173 

PETITIONER’S FOURTH AMENDED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION 
OF RICHARD A. FLASCK 
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Case IPR2020-00267 
U.S. Patent No. 8,432,173 

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(4), Petitioner Samsung provides 

notice of the cross-examination deposition of Mr. Richard A. Flasck for the 

above-captioned case. 

The deposition will take place on January 4, 2021, by video conference 

starting at 9:00 am Pacific time. The deposition will be taken before a court 

reporter, notary public, or other person authorized by law to administer oaths. 

The deposition will be recorded stenographically, with LiveNote, and may be 

video recorded. 

Dated: December 14, 2020 Respectfully submitted, 

/ s /  M a r c  J .  P e n s a b e n e   
Marc J. Pensabene (Reg. No. 37,416) 
Email: mpensabene@omm.com  
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
7 Times Square 
Times Square Tower 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone: (212) 326-2000 
Attorney for Petitioner 

1 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(1))  

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above document was served on 

December 14, 2020, by filing this document through the Patent Trial and 

Appeal Board End to End Processing System, as well as delivering a copy via 

electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for the Patent Owner and 

Petitioner: 

Kent Shum (Reg. No. 61,117)  
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT  
12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Fl.  
Los Angeles, CA 90025  
Phone: (310) 826-7474 
Fax: (310) 826-6991  
kshum@raklaw.com  

James H. Heintz 
Robert Buergi 
DLA Piper LLP 
jim.heintz@dlapiper.com  
robert.buergi@dlapiper.com  
DLA Neodron WDTX IPR@us.dlapiper 
.com 

Christopher TL Douglas 
Lauren Bolcar 
Alston & Bird LLP 
christopher.douglas@alston.com  

Neil A. Rubin (Reg. No. 67,030) 
Reza Mirzaie (Reg. No. 69,138) 
Philip X. Wang (Reg. No. 74,621) 
Christian W. Conkle (Pro Hac 
Vice) 
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Fl. 
Los Angeles, CA 90025  
Phone: (310) 826-7474  
Fax: (310) 826-6991  
nrubin@raklaw.com  
rmirzaie@raklaw.com  
pwang@raklaw.com  
cconkle@raklaw.com  
rak_neodron@raklaw.com  

Aliza George Carrano  
Robert K. High 
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, 
Garrett and Dunner, LLP 
aliza.carrano@finnegan.com 
robert.high@finnegan.com 
Finnegan_Lenovo_IPRs@finnegan.  
com 
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lauren.bolcar@alston.com  
Dell-Neodron-ITC@alston.com  

Dated: December 14, 2020 Respectfully submitted, 

/ s /  M a r c  J .  P e n s a b e n e   
Marc J. Pensabene (Reg. No. 37,416) 
Email: mpensabene@omm.com  
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
7 Times Square 
Times Square Tower 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone: (212) 326-2000 
Attorney for Petitioner 
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